
1D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.126 21.126 $157.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.794 21.794 $105.00

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Avery Wardlaw - Sunny (12-14) 22.244 22.244 $135.00
2 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20+) 22.271 22.271 $90.00
3 Ruby Hodges- Boon 22.730 22.730
4 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.735 22.735
5 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.001 23.001

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Rayni Sandidge- Whinny 23.187 23.187 $90.00
2 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 23.923 23.923 $60.00

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 24.459 24.459 $68.00
2 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.642 25.642 $45.00
3 Morgan Crawford - French Fame 26.088 26.088
4 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.267 5 26.267
5 Carly Rae Colvin - Delight (15-19) 21.632 5 26.632
6 Jadyn Denny- SR Dark Martini (15-19,Nov) 21.772 5 26.772
7 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.910 5 26.910
8 Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 22.296 5 27.296
9 Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.701 5 27.701

10 Victoria Aviles- Luna 28.623 28.623
11 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 28.783 28.783
12 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.571 5 29.571
13 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 25.215 5 30.215
14 Morgan Crawford - Traffic Jam Guy 25.286 5 30.286
15 Mackenzie Speer- Falco (12-14) 22.271 10 32.271
16 Elizabeth Farr - Muneca (12-14) 22.865 10 32.865

Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20+) NT NT
Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) NT NT
Ava Mueller- Luechese (9-11) NT NT
Mia Ortiz- Patron NT NT
Vanessa Castillo- Bonito NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- India 26.618 26.618 $50.00
2 Adaline Latta- Malibu 29.137 29.137
3 Steely Felps - Paris 42.964 42.964
4 Haley Flores- Chump 50.938A 50.938A
5 Allyson May- Lola NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.701 5 27.701 $40.00

Open Poles  (  entries)              *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year-end awards.
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2 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 25.215 5 30.215
3 Roxanne Scharmen- PeppysFancyNancy (9-11) NT NT
4 Ava Mueller- Luechese (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Avery Wardlaw - Sunny (12-14) 22.244 22.244 $50.00
2 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 23.923 23.923
3 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 21.267 5 26.267
4 Mackenzie Speer- Falco (12-14) 22.271 10 32.271
5 Elizabeth Farr - Muneca (12-14) 22.865 10 32.865

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Samantha Cortinas- Blue (15-19) 22.735 22.735 $50.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 24.459 24.459
3 Carly Rae Colvin - Delight (15-19) 21.632 5 26.632
4 Jadyn Denny- SR Dark Martini (15-19) 21.772 5 26.772
5 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 21.910 5 26.910

20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 21.126 21.126 $36.00
2 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.794 21.794 $24.00
3 Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (20+) 22.271 22.271
4 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.642 25.642
5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 24.571 5 29.571

Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20+) NT NT

Novice Poles $500 Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 23.001 23.001 $50.00
2 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames (15-19) (Nov) 24.459 24.459
3 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20+) (Nov) 25.642 25.642
4 Jadyn Denney - SA Dark Martini 21.772 5 26.772
5 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 28.783 28.783

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.343 18.343 $55.00
2 McQuade Hartsfield - Chanel (8&U) 18.693 18.693 $33.00
3 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 19.566 19.566 $22.00
4 Allyson May- Lola 21.267 21.267
5 Mackenzlee Mason- Chica Linda 35.232 35.232
6 Steely Felps- Paris 36.739 36.739
7 Haley Flores- Chump 56.584A 56.684A

Nicky Bryan- Sister NT NT
Cashlynn Nickes- Frost of Blue NT NT
Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT
Cutter Gallaway NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.482 18.482 $40.00
2 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 23.628 23.628
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3 Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (9-11) 19.743 5 24.743
4 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) 20.248 5 25.248

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Lainey Zarazva- Oakley (12-14) 17.264 17.264 $54.00
2 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.609 17.609 $36.00
3 Kris Orega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 17.735 17.735
4 Mackenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 17.830 17.830
5 Mackenzie Speer- Goose (12-14)pts 18.352 18.352
6 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 18.625 18.625
7 Avery Wardlaw - Wilbur (12-14,Nov) 19.024 19.024
8 Elizabeth Farr - Babe (12-14) 19.230 5 24.230
9 Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 18.435 10 28.435

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Lauryn Moos -  Streaking Hot (15-19) 17.460 17.460 $60.00
2 Lauryn Moos - St. Pats Streak (15-19) 17.673 17.673 $36.00
3 Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 17.799 17.799 $24.00
4 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.856 17.856
5 Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) 18.014 18.014
6 Naomi Whatley - Luke (15-19) 18.768 18.768
7 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.832 18.832
8 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (15-19) 19.052 19.052
9 Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 17.380 5 22.380

10 Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.431 5 22.431
11 Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.783 5 22.783
12 Karlie Garcia - Toot My Whistle (15-19) 20.605 10 30.605

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Cressent Nickes- VF This Ducks Packin (20-49) 17.467 17.467 $80.00
2 Ally Pfeiffer - Cricket (20-49) 17.704 17.704 $60.00
3 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.733 17.733 $40.00
4 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.782 17.782 $20.00
5 Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 17.799 17.799
6 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.943 17.943
7 Alana Cantu Fenti- StanTheMan (20-49) 18.206 18.206
8 Brooke Solomon - Bugzy (20-49) 18.304 18.304
9 Mackenzie Bryce - Joker (20-49) 18.651 18.651

10 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.813 18.813
11 Nastasha Hartsfield - Meridia (20-49) 19.258 19.258
12 Katheryn Walston - Gracie (20-49) 19.292 19.292
13 Morgann Crawford - Jetting for a Corona (20-49) 21.471 21.471
14 Cassie Mason- My ShinyDiamond (20-49) 17.973 5 22.973
15 Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20-49) 18.702 5 23.702
16 Morgann Crawford - Traffic Jam Guy (20-49) 19.409 5 24.409
17 Morgann Crawford - Runaway French Fame (20-49) 20.264 5 25.264

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Leslie Kinsel - Viva La Corona (50+) 17.650 17.650 $68.00
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2 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 17.974 17.974 $51.00
3 Shana Whatley - T&T (50+) 18.066 18.066 $34.00
4 Vonda Pelton - Tee (50+) 18.072 18.072 $17.00
5 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.763 18.763
6 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 18.975 18.975
7 Christine Coffell - JB (50+) 19.013 19.013
8 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 19.177 19.177
9 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 19.255 19.255

10 Connie Whatley - Famous (50+) 19.327 19.327
11 Teddi Harllee- BoogieWoogie (50+) 20.357 20.357
12 Leslie Kinsel - Corona Share of Fame (50+) 17.593 5 22.593
13 Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.827 5 22.827
14 Beth Klaus - Snake Farm (50+) 17.918 5 22.918
15 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 20.238 5 25.238
16 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.446 5 25.446

Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) NT NT

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.733 17.733 $60.00
2 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 18.356 18.356 $36.00
3 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.376 18.376 $24.00
4 Robin Montague - Blessing (Nov) 18.490 18.490
5 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 18.584 18.584
6 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 18.975 18.975
7 Avery Wardlaw - Wilbur (12-14,Nov) 19.024 19.024
8 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.147 19.147
9 Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (20-49) 19.842 19.842

10 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 19.931 19.931
April Connor- Frenchie (Nov) NT NT
Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) NT NT

OPEN BARRELS 
1D Base + Penalty Time Payout
1 Jody McPherson - Fame 17.226 17.226 $297.00
2 Lainey Zarazva- Oakley (12-14) 17.264 17.264 $247.00
3 Zoey Thygesen - Third Cut Blues 17.408 17.408 $198.00
4 Lauryn Moos -  Streaking Hot (15-19) 17.460 17.460 $148.00
5 Cressent Nickes- VF This Ducks Packin (20-49) 17.467 17.467 $100.00
6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- OHyesGirlOnFire 17.511 17.511
7 Rilynn Springer- Hillbilly (12-14) 17.609 17.609
8 Leslie Kinsel - Viva La Corona (50+) 17.650 17.650
9 Lauryn Moos - St. Pats Streak (15-19) 17.673 17.673

10 Ally Pfeiffer - Cricket (20-49) 17.704 17.704
2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Brooke Peterson - Cricket 17.730 17.730 $247.00
2 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) (Nov) 17.733 17.733 $206.00
3 Kris Orega- Jazzy Little Kitten (12-14) 17.735 17.735 $165.00
4 Maddie Farmer- HillsCashJet (20-49) 17.782 17.782 $123.00

5T Rayni Sandige- Spanky (20-49) 17.799 17.799 $42.00
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5T Olivia Rogler- Watch Shes Special (15-19) 17.799 17.799 $42.00
7 Mackenzie Speer- Flaco (12-14) 17.830 17.830
8 Lily Valentine- King (15-19) 17.856 17.856
9 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Silverwoodsdashtoval 17.859 17.859

10 Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie 17.917 17.917
11 Leather Brice - Namgis Diao 17.925 17.925
12 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (20-49) 17.943 17.943
13 Rebecca Rowell- Buzdonfirewaternfame (50+) 17.974 17.974
14 Jody McPherson - Sister 17.990 17.990
15 Kyra Still- LaJollasHotShot (15-19) 18.014 18.014
16 Shana Whatley - T&T (50+) 18.066 18.066
17 Vonda Pelton - Tee (50+) 18.072 18.072
18 Courtney Carter - Merle 18.200 18.200
19 Alana Cantu Fenti- StanTheMan (20-49) 18.206 18.206
3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Brooke Solomon - Bugzy (20-49) 18.304 18.304 $198.00
2 Brooke Peterson - Nala 18.328 18.328 $165.00
3 Raylee Springer- Kisses (8&U) 18.343 18.343 $132.00
4 Mackenzie Speer- Goose (12-14) 18.352 18.352 $99.00
5 Mackenzie Speer- Butter (Nov) 18.356 18.356 $66.00
6 Katie Flores- Blue 18.371 18.371
7 Judy Teal- Sam (Nov) 18.376 18.376
8 Garner Henke- Barbie (9-11) 18.482 18.482
9 Robin Montague - Blessing (Nov) 18.490 18.490

10 Desiree McKaskle- My OH My Firefighter (Nov) 18.584 18.584
11 Carley Phillips- Martini (12-14) 18.625 18.625
12 Mackenzie Bryce - Joker (20-49) 18.651 18.651
13 McQuade Hartsfield - Chanel (8&U) 18.693 18.693
14 Kyra Still- Sunfrost Flames 18.711 18.711
4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Abby Youngblood - Eightees Mercedes 18.730 18.730 $148.00
2 Lorena Smart-Ricky Bobby (50+) 18.763 18.763 $123.00
3 Naomi Whatley - Luke (15-19) 18.768 18.768 $99.00
4 Ruby Hodges- Boon 18.796 18.796 $74.00
5 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 18.813 18.813 $51.00
6 Shawna O'Neill- Little Bay 18.826 18.826
7 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 18.832 18.832
8 Rayni Sandige- Whinny 18.928 18.928
9 Wendy Ullman- CashsKingDancer (50+) (Nov) 18.975 18.975

10 Christine Coffell - JB (50+) 19.013 19.013
11 Avery Wardlaw - Wilbur (12-14,Nov) 19.024 19.024
12 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (15-19) 19.052 19.052
13 Lorena Smart- Joker (Nov) 19.147 19.147
14 Lauren McBryde- Ed (50+) 19.177 19.177
5D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (50+) 19.255 19.255 $99.00
2 Nastasha Hartsfield - Meridia (20-49) 19.258 19.258 $82.00
3 Katherym Walston - Gracie (20-49) 19.292 19.292 $66.00
4 Connie Whatley - Famous (50+) 19.327 19.327 $47.00
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5 Vanessa Castillo- Bonito 19.785 19.785 $36.00
6 Alexis James- Minute TA Winnit (Nov) 19.842 19.842
7 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (Nov) 19.931 19.931
8 Jadyn Denney- SR Dark Martini 20.061 20.061
9 Teddi Harllee- BoogieWoogie (50+) 20.357 20.357

10 Morgann Crawford - Jetting for a Corona (20-49) 21.471 21.471
11 Charlesee Gallaway - Rumor 21.879 21.879
12 Victoria Aviles- Luna 21.991 21.991
13 Sarah Klaehn- Lucy 22.383 22.383
14 Ava Mueller- Lucchese (9-11) 23.628 23.628
15 Mia Ortiz- Patron 24.218 24.218
16 Dawn Farmer - One Last Corona Lite 31.487 31.487

Jaydyn Denney- ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 17.380 5 NT
Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.431 5 NT
Stephanie Garza- SIlverwoodsSexyJewel 17.466 5 NT
Leslie Kinsel - Corona Share of Fame (50+) 17.593 5 NT
Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.783 5 NT
Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) 17.827 5 NT
Beth Klaus - Snake Farm (50+) 17.918 5 NT
Cassie Mason- My ShinyDiamond (20-49) 17.973 5 NT
Katie Flores- SweetTNWhiskey 18.343 5 NT
Madison Speer- Sis (12-14) 18.435 10 NT
Josalynn Delorenzo- Kings Redeemn Blood (20-49) 18.702 5 NT
Wyatt Aguirre- Thumper 19.170 5 NT
Elizabeth Farr - Babe (12-14) 19.230 5 NT
Morgann Crawford - Traffic Jam Guy (20-49) 19.409 `5 NT
Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang (9-11) 19.743 5 NT
Kathy Durst - Tiny (50+) 20.238 5 NT
Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fancy Nancy (9-11) 20.248 5 NT
Morgann Crawford - Runaway French Fame (20-49) 20.264 5 NT
Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 20.446 5 NT
Courtney Carter - Hope 20.478 5 NT
Karlie Garcia - Toot My Whistle (15-19) 20.605 10 NT
Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 40.539 10 NT
April Connor- Frenchie (Nov) NT NT
Jolie Conner- Diesel (Nov) NT NT
Pam McClaugherty- SG Badgers Girl (50+) NT NT
Valeria Carrera- Mickey NT NT
Cressent Nickes- Barmoon Benelli NT NT
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